

**S.T. No. 24/2024**  
(Reg. No.- 24/24)

**Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay**  
**Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram**  
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

**Order No. 2 dated 07.06.2024**

Today is appearance.

The sole accused person is absent today without any steps.

Surety is directed to produce the sole accused person on the next date fixed.

Fix- **10.09.2024** for appearance.

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram

Sessions Judge,  
Jhargram