

**S.T. No. 24/2024**  
(Reg. No.- 24/24)

**Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay**  
**Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram**  
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

**Order No. 3 dated 10.09.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance.

The sole accused person is absent today without any steps.

Issue W/A against the accused person namely, Sandeep Chalak S/o  
Lt. Kanai Chalak of Vill – Akhragora. Lalgah, Lalgah, Jhargram.

Fix- **04.12.2024** for E/R of W/A.

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram

Sessions Judge,  
Jhargram