

S.Tr. 24-2024 (R-24-2024)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-00235-2024

Ref: Lalgah P.S. Case No. 50/2017 dated 10.06.2017

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, (JO Code: WB00837), Sessions Judge (I/C),
Jhargram

- Order No. 11
07.02.2026
1. Today stands fixed for ER of WA.
 2. Received no execution report in respect of warrantee accused Sandip Chalak.
 3. Record reveals that this case is pending since 2017. W/A was issued against the accused on 10.09.2024 and since then W/A has been lying pending. As such, I/C, Lalgah P.S. is directed to execute the WA and submit report to this end by/on the date fixed. Inform.
 4. Fixing 13.03.2026 for ER of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge , Jhargram I/C

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Jhargram I/C

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Jhargram

No.

Date:

Copy of order forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

I/C, Lalgah P.S.

Sessions Judge, Jhargram